Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Pura Transmitter 2-wire 4-20 mA
Feature {B}
PUR- PRM Double bagged
PUR- OEM Single bagged
PUR- SEN Sensor only, no block

PUR-TX-2W+OEM+(0/100P)
EA2-CAB-02
Ordering Example
Product Parent Code: PUR-IS-2W
Pura Hazardous Area Transmitter 2-wire 4-20 mA
Item
Base Model
PURA ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Product / Description
GEN-LABEL
EA2-SC
DP-MC
PUR-IS-2W
Version
Range
* GEN-VCRW14GR
* GEN-14VCR6
* GEN-14VCR14
Base Model
EAU-CK
Cable
EA2-M12-CAB-02
EA2-M12-CAB-05
Order Codes
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
EAU-CK ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Spare EA2 MiniDIN Connector 0.5m sensor lead
Spare EA PRO IS & EA PRO XP Terminal Block Connector 0.5m sensor lead
Spare EA2 5 Way M12 Connector 0.5m sensor lead (not suitable for SF72 Rail M12 4 pin)
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Pura Service Exchange Transmitter  (supplied with traceable calibration cert.  Old sensor to be returned to MIL sales office
in 14 days)
Feature {B}
PUR- 2W 2-wire transmitter
PUR- 3W 3-wire transmitter
PUR- AOL-SEN-D Digital transmitter for advanced online monitor
Feature {C}
PUR- (-120/-40) -120 to -40°C (-184 to -40°F) dp range
PUR- (v/wx-yz)
Non-standard measurement range:
v = zero value, w = full scale value,
x = unit (C = °Cdp, F=°Fdp, P=ppmV)
y = Pressure for ppmV conversion in bar/psi,
z = pressure unit (PG=psig, PA=psia, BG=barg, BA=bara) blank = 0 barg/psig)
e.g. 0-100ppm @ 10barg = 0/100P-10BG
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Pura Transmitter 2-wire Service Exchange
Feature {B}
PUR- SEN Sensor only, no block
Feature {C}
PUR- (-120/-40) -120 to -40°C (-184 to -40°F) dp range
PUR- (v/wx-yz)
Non-standard measurement range:
v = zero value, w = full scale value,
x = unit (C = °Cdp, F=°Fdp, P=ppmV)
y = Pressure for ppmV conversion in bar/psi,
z = pressure unit (PG=psig, PA=psia, BG=barg, BA=bara) blank = 0 barg/psig)
e.g. 0-100ppm @ 10barg = 0/100P-10BG
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Pura M12 Transmitter 2-wire Service Exchange
Feature {B}
PUR- SEN Sensor only, no block
Feature {C}
PUR- (-120/-40) -120 to -40°C (-184 to -40°F) dp range
PUR- (v/wx-yz)
Non-standard measurement range:
v = zero value, w = full scale value,

SC02
SC10
Ordering Example
* GEN-VCRW12
EA2-SCG
* GEN-VCRW14GR
PUR-OL+PRM+
(0/100P)+AC+SC05
Spares
GEN-LABEL
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Pura Advanced Online Hygrometer (includes Pura Digital Sensor)
Feature {B}
PUR- PRM Double bagged
PUR- OEM Single bagged
PUR- SEN Sensor only, no block
Feature {C}
PUR- (-120/-40) -120 to -40°C (-184 to -40°F) dp range
PUR- (v/wx-yz)
Non-standard measurement range:
v = zero value, w = full scale value,
x = unit (C = °Cdp, F=°Fdp, P=ppmV)
y = Pressure for ppmV conversion in bar/psi,
z = pressure unit (PG=psig, PA=psia, BG=barg, BA=bara) blank = 0 barg/psig)
e.g. 0-100ppm @ 10barg = 0/100P-10BG
Feature {D}
PUR- AC 85 to 265 V AC  and 95 to 370V DC
PUR- DC 9 to 60 V DC and 18 to 36 V AC
Feature {E}
PUR- A2 Two alarm relays
PUR- A3 Three alarm relays
PUR- A4 Four alarm relays
Feature {F}
PUR- mA 4-20 mA output
PUR- V10 0-10 V output
Feature {G}
PUR- 232 RS232 output
PUR- 485 RS485 output
Feature {H}
Standard sensor cable 2m (6.56') with fittings
Standard sensor cable 5m (16.4') with fittings
Standard sensor cable 10m (32.8') with fittings
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Digital Sensor for Pura Advanced Online Hygrometer
Feature {B}
PUR- PRM Double bagged
PUR- OEM Single bagged
PUR- SEN Sensor only, no block
Feature {C}
PUR- (-120/-40) -120 to -40°C (-184 to -40°F) dp range
Digital Sensor for Pura Advanced Online Hygrometer
Product Ordering Code {Feature A}+{Feature B}+{Feature C}
Product Parent Code: PUR-AOL-SEN-D
Digital Sensor for Pura Advanced Online Hygrometer
PUR-AOL-SEN-D
Version
SC05
Range
PURA PRODUCT RANGE
Product Parent Code: PUR-AOL
Pura Advanced Online Hygrometer (includes Pura Digital Sensor)